

CITY OF PERTH AMBOY

Job Posting

| TITLE: | SEASONAL PUBLIC WORKS POSITION |
|----------------------|--------------------------------|
| COMPENSATION: | \$15.00 PER HR |
| DEPARTMENT: | PUBLIC WORKS |
| DATE POSTED: | MARCH 11, 2021 |
| DEADLINE: | MARCH 18, 2021 |
| | |

The City of Perth Amboy Department of Public Works is looking for an individual to fill a position of seasonal working within the Division of sanitation.

Requirements: seeking a Seasonal Worker within the Department of Public Works. Candidates will performs various tasks involved in loading, lifting up to 50 lbs., and moving loaded recycling/sanitation containers into sanitation vehicles and other tasks as directed. Appointee will be required to possess a driver's license valid in New Jersey. Applications may be submitted to <u>BAfrontdesk@perthamboynj.org</u> or mailed to 260 High Street. Perth Amboy, NJ 08861.

License: Appointee will be required to possess a driver's license valid in New Jersey.

This position is open to all residents of the City of Perth Amboy who meet the eligibility requirements.

Please submit a cover letter and resume to the City of Perth Amboy, Personnel Office at 260 High Street, Perth Amboy, NJ 08861 or fax to (732) 826-1160 by March 12th, 2021.

POSTED AT: ALL DEPARTMENTS

Equal Employment Opportunity Employer